D-202-CR-201804094 - Wednesday, June 19, 2019

CASE #
D-202-CR-201804094

State of New M exico

SCOTT WADE BACHICHA
CASE DETAIL

CURRENT JUDGE FILING DATE COURT
Ramczyk, Daniel E. 12/04/2018 ALBUQUERQUE District

PARTIESTO THISCASE

PARTY TYPE PARTY DESCRIPTION PARTY # PARTY NAME
D Defendant 1 BACHICHA SCOTT WADE
ATTORNEY: MAESTASRAYMOND BENITO
P Plaintiff 1 STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUN
PARTY T SEQ #
D1 1 1
D1 2 1

HEARING DATE
03/16/2020
03/05/2020
06/24/2019
03/26/2019
03/20/2019
01/16/2019
12/17/2018

EVENT DATE
06/11/2019

06/10/2019

05/29/2019

05/21/2019

03/26/2019

03/21/2019

03/21/2019

03/20/2019

03/20/2019

ATTORNEY: ULIBARRI MIA J.

CRIMINAL CHARGE DETAIL
CHARGE

STATUTE CHARGE CLASS DATE CIT# PLEA DISPOSITION DISP DATE
30-2-3(B) Involuntary Manslaughter ~ F4 04/16/2017
(Negligent Act)
30-22-5 Tampering with Evidence ~ F4 04/16/2017

(Highest Crime aThird,
Fourth or Indeterminate

Degree Felony)
HEARINGS FOR THIS CASE
HEARING TIME HEARING TYPE HEARING JUDGE COURT COURT ROOM
9:00 AM JURY TRIAL Zamora, BrianaH. ALBUQUERQUE Courtroom 616
8:45 AM DOCKET CALL Zamora, BrianaH. ALBUQUERQUE Courtroom 616
8:45 AM MOTION HEARING Ramczyk, Daniel E. ALBUQUERQUE Courtroom 338
8:45 AM MOTION HEARING Ramczyk, Daniel E. ALBUQUERQUE Courtroom 702
8:45 AM COMPLIANCE HEARING Ramczyk, Daniel E. ALBUQUERQUE Courtroom 416
9:00 AM SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Jaramillo, Cristina ALBUQUERQUE Courtroom 706
10:00 AM ARRAIGNMENT Hart, Alisa ALBUQUERQUE Courtroom 416

REGISTER OF ACTIONSACTIVITY
EVENT DESCRIPTION EVENT RESULT PARTY TYPE PARTY # AMOUNT
ORD: TO TRANSPORT
FOR HEARING SET 06/24/19 AT 8:45
NTC: HEARING (MOTION)

SET FOR 06/24/19 AT 8:45 AM

NTC: NOTICE D 1

NOTICE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL AVAILABILITY FOR PRETRIAL INTERVIEWS AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO VIDEO RECORD THE INTERVIEWS
MTN: to Revoke or Modify P 1

Release 5-403

Scott Bachicha CR 2018-04094 Motion to Revoke, 2017-02371-1-DV-RI

AUDIO LOG NOTES

Room 702 09:40:06 - 09:45:58

NTC: HEARING (MOTION)

SET FOR 03/26/19 AT 8:45 AM

MTN: MOTION D 1
Emergency Motion To Cancel Bench Warrant

AUDIO LOG NOTES

Room #416 10:02:54 - 10:06:50

WAR: BENCH WARRANT- D 1
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03/11/2019

03/04/2019

02/28/2019

02/28/2019

01/22/2019

01/22/2019

01/18/2019

01/17/2019
01/16/2019

01/16/2019

01/10/2019

12/26/2018

12/21/2018

12/21/2018

12/20/2018

12/18/2018

12/17/2018

12/17/2018

12/17/2018

12/12/2018
12/12/2018

12/12/2018

12/12/2018

12/05/2018

12/04/2018
12/04/2018

12/04/2018

FAILURE TO APPEAR
ISSUED

NO BOND HOLD/ NO CCP

NTC: NOTICE

Notice of Unavailability

NTC: HEARING (MOTION) P 1
AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING

REPORT

JUDICIAL SUPERVISION AND DIVERSION PROGRAM NONCOMPLIANCE REPORT; SET FOR HEARING
NTC: HEARING P 1
NOTICE 2/28/19

NTC: HEARING (DOCKET

CALL)

SET FOR 3-5-20 @8:45AM

NTC: HEARING (JURY

TRIAL)

SET FOR 3-16-20 @9:00AM

RETURNED MAIL D 1
INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS

ORD: Track 3 Assignment Order

ORD:

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL

ORDER

TRAILING TRIAL WEEKS 3/16/20-4/3/20

AUDIO LOG NOTES

CR 706: 09:15:39 - 09:18:49

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE D 1
JDG: JUDGE D 1
EXCUSAL/PEREMPTORY

CHALLENGE

NTC: HEARING

(SCHEDULING

CONFERENCE)

JDG: NOTICE OF JUDGE P 1
ASSIGNMENT

JDG: JUDGE P 1
EXCUSAL/PEREMPTORY

CHALLENGE

RETURNED MAIL D 1
UNABLE TO FORWARD

AUDIO LOG NOTES

Room #416 10:48:25 - 10:57:08

ORD: Setting Conditions of

Release - Pretrial Services

ROR AND PTS

NOT GUILTY PLEA

@ ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE HART; ROR AND PTS; PML 1

DEMAND FOR ALIBI

CERTIFICATE OF

READINESS

WITNESSLIST

FIRST

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE P 1
NTC: HEARING P 1

(ARRAIGNMENT)

SET ON 12/17/18 AT 10 AM BEFORE JUDGE HART

NTC: VICTIMS CRIME ACT

ORD: PRESENTATION

ORDER

SEND NOTICE TO ATTORNEY AND DEFENDANT TO APPEAR FOR ARRAIGNMENT; CATEGORY 2
OPN: GRAND JURY

INDICTMENT

DA#: 2017-02371-1-DV-RI
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JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY

ASSIGNMENT DATE JUDGE NAME SEQ# ASSIGNMENT EVENT DESCRIPTION
12/04/2018 Flores, Jacqueline 1 INITIAL ASSIGNMENT
12/20/2018 Zamora, Briana H. 2 Judge Peremptory Excusal
12/24/2018 Hart, Alisa 3 Administrative Assignment
12/24/2018 Zamora, BrianaH. 4 Judge Peremptory Excusal
03/18/2019 Ramczyk, Daniel E. 5 Administrative Assignment
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