State of New Mexico

v.

SCOTT WADE BACHICHA

CASE DETAIL

CASE#	CURRENT JUDGE	FILING DATE	COURT	l
D-202-CR-201804094	Ramczyk, Daniel E.	12/04/2018	ALBUQUERQUE District	

PARTIES TO THIS CASE

	PARTY TYPE	PARTY DESCRIPTION	PARTY #	PARTY NAME				
D		Defendant	1	BACHICHA SCOTT WADE				
ATTORNEY: MAESTAS RAYMOND BENITO								
P		Plaintiff	1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO				
ATTORNEY: ULIBARRI MIA J.								

CDIMINAL CHARGE DETAIL

CRIMINAL CHARGE DETAIL										
PARTY	COUN	SEQ#	STATUTE	CHARGE	CLASS	CHARGE DATE	CIT#	PLEA	DISPOSITION	DISP DATE
D 1	1	1	` '	Involuntary Manslaughter (Negligent Act)	F4	04/16/2017				
D 1	2	1		Tampering with Evidence (Highest Crime a Third, Fourth or Indeterminate	F4	04/16/2017				

HEARINGS FOR THIS CASE

Degree Felony)

HEARING DATE	HEARING TIME	HEARING TYPE	HEARING JUDGE	COURT	COURT ROOM
03/16/2020	9:00 AM	JURY TRIAL	Zamora, Briana H.	ALBUQUERQUE	Courtroom 616
03/05/2020	8:45 AM	DOCKET CALL	Zamora, Briana H.	ALBUQUERQUE	Courtroom 616
06/24/2019	8:45 AM	MOTION HEARING	Ramczyk, Daniel E.	ALBUQUERQUE	Courtroom 338
03/26/2019	8:45 AM	MOTION HEARING	Ramczyk, Daniel E.	ALBUQUERQUE	Courtroom 702
03/20/2019	8:45 AM	COMPLIANCE HEARING	Ramczyk, Daniel E.	ALBUQUERQUE	Courtroom 416
01/16/2019	9:00 AM	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE	E Jaramillo, Cristina	ALBUQUERQUE	Courtroom 706
12/17/2018	10:00 AM	ARRAIGNMENT	Hart, Alisa	ALBUQUERQUE	Courtroom 416

REGISTER OF ACTIONS ACTIVITY EVENT DATE EVENT DESCRIPTION EVENT RESULT PARTY TYPE PARTY# **AMOUNT** 06/11/2019 ORD: TO TRANSPORT FOR HEARING SET 06/24/19 AT 8:45 06/10/2019 NTC: HEARING (MOTION) SET FOR 06/24/19 AT 8:45 AM 05/29/2019 NTC: NOTICE D NOTICE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL AVAILABILITY FOR PRETRIAL INTERVIEWS AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO VIDEO RECORD THE INTERVIEWS 05/21/2019 MTN: to Revoke or Modify Release 5-403 Scott Bachicha CR 2018-04094 Motion to Revoke, 2017-02371-1-DV-RI 03/26/2019 AUDIO LOG NOTES Room 702 09:40:06 - 09:45:58 03/21/2019 NTC: HEARING (MOTION) SET FOR 03/26/19 AT 8:45 AM D 03/21/2019 MTN: MOTION Emergency Motion To Cancel Bench Warrant 03/20/2019 AUDIO LOG NOTES Room #416 10:02:54 - 10:06:50 03/20/2019 WAR: BENCH WARRANT-D

	FAILURE TO APPEAR ISSUED		
	No bond hor bino dab		
03/11/2019	NO BOND HOLD/ NO CCP NTC: NOTICE		
	Notice of Unavailability		
03/04/2019	NTC: HEARING (MOTION)	P	1
	AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING		
02/28/2019	REPORT		
	JUDICIAL SUPERVISION AND DIVERSION PROGRAM NO		
02/28/2019	NTC: HEARING	P	1
01/02/2010	NOTICE 2/28/19		
01/22/2019	NTC: HEARING (DOCKET		
	CALL)		
01/22/2019	SET FOR 3-5-20 @8:45AM		
01/22/2019	NTC: HEARING (JURY TRIAL)		
	SET FOR 3-16-20 @9:00AM		
01/18/2019	RETURNED MAIL	D	1
01/10/2017	INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS	D	1
01/17/2019	ORD: Track 3 Assignment Order		
01/16/2019	ORD:		
	SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL		
	ORDER		
	TRAILING TRIAL WEEKS 3/16/20-4/3/20		
01/16/2019	AUDIO LOG NOTES		
	CR 706: 09:15:39 - 09:18:49		
01/10/2019	ENTRY OF APPEARANCE	D	1
12/26/2018	JDG: JUDGE	D	1
	EXCUSAL/PEREMPTORY		
	CHALLENGE		
12/21/2018	NTC: HEARING		
	(SCHEDULING		
	CONFERENCE)		
12/21/2018	JDG: NOTICE OF JUDGE	P	1
	ASSIGNMENT	_	
12/20/2018	JDG: JUDGE	P	1
	EXCUSAL/PEREMPTORY		
12/10/2010	CHALLENGE DETURNED MAIL	D	1
12/18/2018	RETURNED MAIL UNABLE TO FORWARD	D	1
12/17/2018	AUDIO LOG NOTES		
12/17/2010	Room #416 10:48:25 - 10:57:08		
12/17/2018	ORD: Setting Conditions of		
12/1//2010	Release - Pretrial Services		
	ROR AND PTS		
12/17/2018	NOT GUILTY PLEA		
	@ ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE HART; ROR AND PTS	; PML 1	
12/12/2018	DEMAND FOR ALIBI		
12/12/2018	CERTIFICATE OF		
	READINESS		
12/12/2018	WITNESS LIST		
	FIRST		
12/12/2018	ENTRY OF APPEARANCE	P	1
12/05/2018	NTC: HEARING	P	1
	(ARRAIGNMENT)		
12/04/2010	SET ON 12/17/18 AT 10 AM BEFORE JUDGE HART		
12/04/2018	NTC: VICTIMS CRIME ACT		
12/04/2018	ORD: PRESENTATION		
	ORDER	DEAD EOD ADDAICAMAENTE CA	TECOPY 2
12/04/2018	SEND NOTICE TO ATTORNEY AND DEFENDANT TO API OPN: GRAND JURY	ear fur akkaignmeni; CA	LIEUUK I Z
12/04/2018	INDICTMENT		
	DA#: 2017-02371-1-DV-RI		
	D.M. EOIT OLOTI I D V-MI		

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY

ASSIGNMENT DATE	JUDGE NAME	SEQ#	ASSIGNMENT EVENT DESCRIPTION
12/04/2018	Flores, Jacqueline	1	INITIAL ASSIGNMENT
12/20/2018	Zamora, Briana H.	2	Judge Peremptory Excusal
12/24/2018	Hart, Alisa	3	Administrative Assignment
12/24/2018	Zamora, Briana H.	4	Judge Peremptory Excusal
03/18/2019	Ramczyk, Daniel E.	5	Administrative Assignment